stage of its "development", from the raw materials, and/or imports, right
through all processes, until it finally reaches the consumer. There's
no doubt that if V.A.T. is introduced into Australia that the bureaucracy
could not be held down to present levels; the Sunday Press article states
that 12,000 (twelve thousand) bureaucrats in the U.K. are required to
administer V.A.T. alone. It also states that experience has shown in
Europe that V.A.T. is inflationary: we don't have to be told that.
ALL taxation is inflationary. In the U.K., V.A.T. rates are 8% for
most goods and services, and 25% for luxury items;